MIC5365/6 Evaluation Board
High Performance Single 150mA LDO
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
June 2009  M9999-061809-A
General Description
The MIC5365/6 is an advanced general purpose linear
regulator. The MIC5365/6 is capable of sourcing 150mA

terminal (J5) to the VIN terminal (J1). The enable
pin must be either pulled high or low for proper
operation. Removing the pull down resistor and
leaving the pin floating will cause the regulator to
operate in an indeterminate state.
3. Connect the load to the VOUT terminal (J3) and
ground terminal (J4). The load can be either a
passive (resistor) or active (electronic load). Be
sure to monitor the output voltage at the VOUT (J3)
terminal.
Micrel, Inc. MIC5365/6 Evaluation Board
June 2009 2 M9999-061809-A
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MIC5365-1.0YMT EV 150mA LDO, Vout=1.0V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5365-1.2YMT EV 150mA LDO, Vout=1.2V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5365-1.5YMT EV 150mA LDO, Vout=1.5V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5365-1.8YMT EV 150mA LDO, Vout=1.8V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5365-2.6YMT EV 150mA LDO, Vout=2.6V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5365-2.8YMT EV 150mA LDO, Vout=2.8V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5365-2.85YMT EV 150mA LDO, Vout=2.85V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5365-2.9YMT EV 150mA LDO, Vout=2.9V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5365-3.0YMT EV 150mA LDO, Vout=3.0V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5365-3.3YMT EV 150mA LDO, Vout=3.3V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5365-1.0YC5 EV 150mA LDO, Vout=1.0V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5365-1.2YC5 EV 150mA LDO, Vout=1.2V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5365-1.5YC5 EV 150mA LDO, Vout=1.5V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5365-1.8YC5 EV 150mA LDO, Vout=1.8V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5365-2.6YC5 EV 150mA LDO, Vout=2.6V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5365-2.8YC5 EV 150mA LDO, Vout=2.8V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5365-2.85YC5 EV 150mA LDO, Vout=2.85V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5365-2.9YC5 EV 150mA LDO, Vout=2.9V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5365-3.0YC5 EV 150mA LDO, Vout=3.0V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5365-3.3YC5 EV 150mA LDO, Vout=3.3V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5366-1.0YMT EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=1.0V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5366-1.2YMT EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=1.2V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5366-1.5YMT EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=1.5V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5366-1.8YMT EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=1.8V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5366-2.6YMT EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=2.6V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5366-2.8YMT EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=2.8V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
Micrel, Inc. MIC5365/6 Evaluation Board
June 2009 3 M9999-061809-A
MIC5366-2.85YMT EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=2.85V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5366-2.9YMT EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=2.9V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5366-3.0YMT EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=3.0V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5366-3.3YMT EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=3.3V, 1mmx1mm Thin MLF® Evaluation board.
MIC5366-1.0YC5 EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=1.0V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5366-1.2YC5 EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=1.2V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5366-1.5YC5 EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=1.50V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5366-1.8YC5 EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=1.80V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5366-2.6YC5 EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=2.60V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5366-2.8YC5 EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=2.80V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5366-2.85YC5 EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=2.85V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5366-2.9YC5 EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=2.90V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5366-3.0YC5 EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=3.0V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
MIC5366-3.3YC5 EV 150mA LDO with auto discharge, Vout=3.3V, SC-70-5 Evaluation board.
Micrel, Inc. MIC5365/6 Evaluation Board
June 2009 4 M9999-061809-A
Evaluation Board Schematics
VOUT